
Group : alt.happy.valley
Statistics : from 01/03/2016 to 31/03/2016

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 221 407,298 9 21.37%
2  Bernadette 217 438,515 1 20.99%
3  Frogman 216 303,203 28 20.89%
4  Jackie 184 487,051 13 17.79%
5  Bri. 184 273,735 1 17.79%
6  JoeH 4 5,328 0 0.39%
7  Wrinklie One © 3 4,547 2 0.29%
8  Ray Tomato 1 6,528 1 0.10%
9  Adam 1 1,320 1 0.10%

10  Michaelangelo 1 2,946 0 0.10%
11  BunnyHare 1 1,594 0 0.10%
12  Peter T 1 971 0 0.10%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 28 216 303,203 50.00%
2  Jackie 13 184 487,051 23.21%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 9 221 407,298 16.07%
4  Wrinklie One © 2 3 4,547 3.57%
5  Bernadette 1 217 438,515 1.79%
6  Bri. 1 184 273,735 1.79%
7  Ray Tomato 1 1 6,528 1.79%7  Ray Tomato 1 1 6,528 1.79%
8  Adam 1 1 1,320 1.79%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Jackie 487,051 184 13 25.20%
2  Bernadette 438,515 217 1 22.69%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 407,298 221 9 21.07%
4  Frogman 303,203 216 28 15.69%
5  Bri. 273,735 184 1 14.16%
6  Ray Tomato 6,528 1 1 0.34%
7  JoeH 5,328 4 0 0.28%
8  Wrinklie One © 4,547 3 2 0.24%
9  Michaelangelo 2,946 1 0 0.15%

10  BunnyHare 1,594 1 0 0.08%
11  Adam 1,320 1 1 0.07%
12  Peter T 971 1 0 0.05%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  02/03/2016 68 123,477 1 6.58%
2  03/03/2016 56 103,657 2 5.42%
3  01/03/2016 47 79,051 3 4.55%
4  29/03/2016 47 97,753 2 4.55%



5  04/03/2016 47 81,690 1 4.55%
6  24/03/2016 42 70,247 3 4.06%
7  20/03/2016 42 75,844 2 4.06%
8  21/03/2016 41 79,081 2 3.97%
9  06/03/2016 38 63,005 2 3.68%

10  27/03/2016 34 64,090 4 3.29%
11  22/03/2016 33 56,424 3 3.19%
12  23/03/2016 33 57,379 1 3.19%
13  31/03/2016 32 59,411 3 3.09%
14  18/03/2016 32 56,072 1 3.09%
15  13/03/2016 31 66,591 1 3.00%
16  19/03/2016 31 57,834 1 3.00%
17  05/03/2016 30 49,206 1 2.90%
18  07/03/2016 28 52,689 1 2.71%
19  12/03/2016 27 51,479 3 2.61%
20  14/03/2016 27 48,577 2 2.61%
21  10/03/2016 27 56,925 1 2.61%
22  28/03/2016 27 55,207 1 2.61%
23  30/03/2016 27 48,868 1 2.61%
24  16/03/2016 26 51,894 2 2.51%
25  09/03/2016 26 51,065 2 2.51%
26  17/03/2016 26 48,090 2 2.51%
27  25/03/2016 25 55,905 2 2.42%
28  15/03/2016 25 54,002 1 2.42%
29  08/03/2016 22 42,325 1 2.13%
30  11/03/2016 19 40,320 1 1.84%
31  26/03/2016 18 34,878 3 1.74%31  26/03/2016 18 34,878 3 1.74%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Thursday 183 338,330 11 17.70%
2  Wednesday 180 332,683 7 17.41%
3  Tuesday 174 329,555 10 16.83%
4  Sunday 145 269,530 9 14.02%
5  Monday 123 235,554 6 11.90%
6  Friday 123 233,987 5 11.90%
7  Saturday 106 193,397 8 10.25%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Tuesday 29th March 2016 46 87,170 1 4.45%
2  GMT Friday 4th March 2016 46 81,719 1 4.45%
3  GMT Wednesday 2nd March 2016 43 84,613 1 4.16%
4  GMT Wednesday 23rd March 2016 42 74,371 1 4.06%
5  GMT Friday 18th March 2016 41 71,056 1 3.97%
6  GMT Thursday 3rd March 2016 40 80,921 1 3.87%
7  GMT Saturday 19th March 2016 40 76,219 1 3.87%
8  GMT Sunday 20th March 2016 40 74,626 1 3.87%
9  GMT Tuesday 1st March 2016 37 69,073 1 3.58%

10  GMT Sunday 6th March 2016 34 60,611 1 3.29%



11  GMT Saturday 12th March 2016 30 63,588 1 2.90%
12  GMT Sunday 13th March 2016 26 56,670 1 2.51%
13  GMT Wednesday 9th March 2016 26 52,172 1 2.51%
14  GMT Thursday 24th March 2016 26 51,387 1 2.51%
15  GMT Wednesday 30th March 2016 26 49,413 1 2.51%
16  GMT Tuesday 8th March 2016 25 48,335 1 2.42%
17  February stats 25 32,756 1 2.42%
18  GMT Wednesday 16th March 2016 24 49,838 1 2.32%
19  GMT Tuesday 22nd March 2016 24 43,162 1 2.32%
20  GMT Easter Sunday 27th Marc ... 22 47,355 1 2.13%
21  GMT Thursday 10th March 2016 22 45,163 1 2.13%
22  GMT Monday 7th March 2016 22 41,198 1 2.13%
23  GMT Thursday 31st March 2016 22 40,939 1 2.13%
24  GMT Monday 28th March 2016 20 45,155 1 1.93%
25  GMT Monday 21st March 2016 20 42,953 1 1.93%
26  GMT Thursday 17th March 2016 20 35,487 1 1.93%
27  GMT Saturday 5th March 2016 20 32,754 1 1.93%
28  GMT Friday 25th March 2016 18 37,946 1 1.74%
29  GMT Monday 14th March 17 33,268 1 1.64%
30  GMT Tuesday 15th March 2016 15 30,157 1 1.45%
31  GMT Saturday 26th March 2016 14 30,051 1 1.35%
32  Flamingo Land pictures 14 19,621 1 1.35%
33  GMT Friday 11th March 2016 12 27,112 1 1.16%
34  Good evening all 12 15,642 1 1.16%
35  Way Hey. 11 22,115 1 1.06%
36  Post gone awol 11 15,473 1 1.06%
37  Feb Stats available. 11 13,509 1 1.06%37  Feb Stats available. 11 13,509 1 1.06%
38  Whitby Good Friday 2016 10 17,742 1 0.97%
39  F1 2016 9 12,715 1 0.87%
40  Good evening all 7 10,905 1 0.68%
41  Sorry folks, 7 8,446 1 0.68%
42  GMT Friday 26th February 2016 7 17,112 0 0.68%
43  15 minutes of fame!!! 6 13,534 1 0.58%
44  Happy Birthday Froggie. 6 7,107 1 0.58%
45  FI 5 6,700 1 0.48%
46  LOA 5 6,421 1 0.48%
47  Pollination! 4 6,131 1 0.39%
48  Possible LOA 4 4,851 0 0.39%
49  New Celica's back in one piece. 3 8,079 1 0.29%
50  It never rains but !!!!!!!! 3 6,604 1 0.29%
51  GMT Monday 29th February 2016 3 4,131 0 0.29%
52  Clocks 2 2,668 1 0.19%
53  F1 2016 2 2,411 1 0.19%
54  Busy day 2 2,010 1 0.19%
55  Re: John Kinal was having s ... 1 6,528 1 0.10%
56  Loch of Lowes 1 1,627 1 0.10%
57  Utterly fed up!!! 1 1,337 1 0.10%
58  Drama in the Serengeti 1 1,321 1 0.10%
59  Father of the Bride ! 1 1,058 1 0.10%



***** Most used Newsreaders *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 45 67,634 1 23.44%
2  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1 ... 37 75,865 0 19.27%
3  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Hams ... 36 48,199 4 18.75%
4  Microsoft Outlook Express 6 ... 34 63,635 1 17.71%
5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1 ... 28 67,408 1 14.58%
6  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 10 15,448 0 5.21%
7  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0. ... 2 4,429 0 1.04%

***** Most used Newsreaders (distinct user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  Microsoft Outlook Express 6.00.290 ... 2 34 22.22%
2  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; WOW64 ... 2 28 22.22%
3  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 1 45 11.11%
4  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; rv:38 ... 1 37 11.11%
5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Hamster/2.1 ... 1 36 11.11%
6  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 1 10 11.11%
7  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0.6002.18197 1 2 11.11%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 91 131,281 5 47.40%
2  Mozilla 65 143,273 1 33.85%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 34 63,635 1 17.71%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 2 4,429 0 1.04%

***** Most used Newsreader (résumé, by user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  40tude_Dialog 3 91 33.33%
2  Mozilla 3 65 33.33%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 2 34 22.22%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 1 2 11.11%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1034 for 31 days
New threads : 56
Total replies : 978
Total modified threads : 59
Total size : 1933036 bytes (1,887.73 KB)
Total lines : 23192 lines
Total users : 12
Average number of messages by user : 86.17
Average size of messages by user : 161,086.33 bytes (157.31 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 1,932,67
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